



BOIL WATER ADVISORY ISSUED

Date: November 9, 2022



ATTENTION RESIDENTS SERVICED BY THE
SMOOTH ROCK FALLS DRINKING WATER SYSTEM

Affected area(s): 309 to 349 Main St and 320 to 358 Main St

Effective immediately, all residents are required to boil their tap water before using it for drinking, cooking, washing food, making baby food or formula, or brushing teeth, due to a potential problem with the water system. The water can be made safe by boiling for at least one minute at a rolling boil. Boiled water should be stored in a clean container in the refrigerator. Alternatively, bottled water can be used. Adults, teens and older children can use tap water for baths and showers. Small children can be given sponge baths instead of tub baths or showers. **Do not swallow any tap water used for showers and baths.**

For additional information, please refer to the Porcupine Health Unit's website on "*How to use water safely during a Boil Water Advisory*".

<http://www.porcupinehu.on.ca/en/your-community/safe-water/boil-water-advisories/>

You will be notified when service is returned to normal and the water is again safe to drink.

For more information please contact the Porcupine Health Unit at (800) 461-1818
OCWA - Claude Rancourt: (705) 362-2197

For more information about what to do during a boil water advisory please visit the Porcupine Health Unit's web page at <http://www.porcupinehu.on.ca/en/your-community/safe-water/boil-water-advisories/>

Thank you for your co-operation in this matter.